

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3509 OF 2002

JAGADISH RAMKRISHNA CHAWKWALE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHIVAJI LAXMAN BAGAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file counter affidavit,
transposition and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 22/07/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe,Adv.

For the Applicant Mr. Shekhar Naphade,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sushil Karanjkar,Adv.
For Mr. K.N. Rai,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Uday B. Dube,Adv.
for Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO.4/2010:

Issue notice to the legal representatives of the
deceased appellant Jagadish Ramakrishna Chawkwale.Learned counsel for the applicant shall furnish
the addresses of the L.Rs. of the deceased appellant
within a week.Reply to be filed within three weeks and rejoinder
thereto, if any, to be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List this appeal after service is complete.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER