

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3509 OF 2002

JAGADISH RAMKRISHNA CHAWKWALE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHIVAJI LAXMAN BAGAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file counter affidavit,  
transposition and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 28/03/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.  
For Mr. K.N. Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice for service on L.R. No.2 of the  
deceased appellant. Notice be additionally given by  
dasti. List this appeal immediately after service is  
complete.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)  
COURT MASTER